506418151 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6464908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOBUS GILLIS DE HULLU	05/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN CHEMICAL MIDDELBURG B.V.		
Street Address:	HERCULESWEG 35		
City:	MIDDELBURG		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	4338 PL		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17129523			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301 869 8950

Email: wottesen@ottesen-ip.com
Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN, P. A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86305US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=15949908_Assmt_Hullu#page1.tif source=15949908_Assmt_Hullu#page2.tif

PATENT 506418151 REEL: 054730 FRAME: 0259

Docket: 86305US01 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Jacobus Gillis de Hullu, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Middelburg, a Dutch private limited liability company having a place of business at Herculesweg 35, 4338 PL Middelburg, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

FUNCTIONALIZED RESIN HAVING A POLAR LINKER

executed by	Jacobus Gillis d	e Hullu	tne	<u> </u>	day of _	11 auc	_ 201
and all right title	a and interest in :	and to Letters Pate	nt and ein	ailar nro	tective ri	ahts aranter	l on
•				-		-	
said application	s in the United S	tates and other cou	ıntries, as	well as	the right	to claim any	y
applicable priori	ity rights arising f	rom said applicatio	ns under	the term	s of any	applicable	
conventions, tre	eaties, statutes or	regulations, said a	application	s to be	filed and	issued in th	е
name of Eastman Chemical Middelburg B.V. or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such							
documents as in	n the judgment of	Eastman Chemica	al Middelb	urg B.V	. may be	necessary t	o
obtain any such	patents and sim	ilar protective right	s and vest	and ma	aintain th	e title theret	o in
Eastman Chemi	ical Middelburg E	.V. or its designee	; and I/we	further	agree th	at, upon req	uest,
but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemical Middelburg B.V. or its							
designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession							
relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or							
inter partes lega	al proceedings rel	ating to any of said	d invention	ıs, disco	veries, i	mprovement	ts,
applications, pa	tents or similar p	otective rights; and	d I/we auti	norize a	nd reque	st issuance	of all
Letters Patent a	nd similar protec	tive rights that may	be grante	ed on ar	ny of said	application	s, to
the extent that a	nd in such mann	er as such issuand	e shall be	reques	ted by E	astman Che	mical
Middelburg B.V.	or its designee.	This document sh	all be gov	erned, d	onstrue	i, and interp	reted
in all respects in	accordance with	the laws of the St	ate of Ten	nessee	USA.		

PATENT REEL: 054730 FRAME: 0260

PATENT Docket: 86305US01 Signed this 24 day of Man Jacobus Gillis de Hullu **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. (Type or Print Name of Witness) (Address of Witness) **CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS** I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. HARIJANA PAJOVIC (Type or Print Name of Witness) 161 MK GOES WEEGBREE (Address of Witness)